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No. 502, S.] [Published August 3, 1945. 

CHAPTER 520. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the', 
joint legislative interim commlittce created by Joint Resolution 
No. 70, S. of 1945 to investigate the rough fish removal pro­
gram of the 'state COlls81'vatioll commission for the execution of 
the functions of said committee. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented '/:n senate and 
assembly, eloenaet as follows: 

~Phel'e is apPl'opl'iatec1' from the general fund to. the. joint 
legislative interim committee created by Joint Resohition No. 70, 
S. of 1945 to investigate the rough lish "emoval program of the 
state conservation commission the sum of $2,500 as a nonlapsible 
appropriation ,for the execution of the fUllcti,?llS of said com­
mittee. All expenditures from this appropriation shall be on 
vouchers approved by the chairman and secretary of the com~ 
mittee. 

Deposited without approval of Governor. 

No. 509, S.] [Published August 3, 1945. 

CHAPTER 521. 

AN AOT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 
joint committee created by joint l'esolution No. 43, S., of 1945 
for the execution of its functions. 

The people oftlw st"te of Wisconsin, "e1"'esenteel in senate anel 
assembly, elo enact as foUows: 

There is appropriated, in addition to the sum provided by 
chapter 258, laws of 1945 (Bill No. 429, S.), f"om the general 
fund to the joint committee created by joint resolution. No. 43, S. 
of 1945 to investigate the advisability of establishing' institutions, 
schools, facilities and methods for the care, examination and 
treatment of delinquent and underprivileged children, the sum 
of $6,000 for the execution of its functions under said joint 
resolution. ' 

Expenditures from this appropriation shall be made upon 
vouchers signed by the chairman and secretary of said com­
mittee. 

Deposited without approval of Governor. 


